ACS2T Series RoHS  RoHS
 TRIACs, 2AAC Switch
FEATURES
High noise immunity - static dV/dt ≥ 500 V/µS
High tolerance to external severe application
environment such as EMC
High voltage blocking capability
APPLICATIONS

SOT-223VACS2TxxS-CW 3 Quadrants25mA
TO-251-4R
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Note: xx = voltage, yy = sensitivity
ORDERING TYPE MARKING PACKAGE WEIGHT ,BASE Q TY DELIVERY MODE
TO-92 0.2g 500 BagACS2TxxE-YY
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
Triac series
Current
Voltage
2 = 2A
10 = 1000V
ACS 2 T 10
Package type
AF = TO-220F( )insulate
AC switch
S - T&R
Packing
Blank = Bulk
T&R = 7" Tape and Reel
ACS2T Series RoHS  RoHS
ACS2TxxF-YY TO-251-4R(I-PAK) 0.4g 80 Tube
ACS2TxxG-YY TO-252-4R(D-PAK) 0.38g 80 Tube
ACS2TxxAF-YY TO-220F 2.5g 50 Tube
ACS2TxxE-YY
ACS2TxxF-YY
ACS2TxxG-YY
ACS2TxxAF-YY
E = TO-92
F = TO-251-4R (I-PAK)
G = TO-252-4R (D-PAK)
S = SOT-223
www.nellsemi.com Page 3 of 7
ACS2TxxS-YY SOT-223 980g 4000 7" T&RACS2TxxS-YY
Fig.2 RMS on-state current vs. case
          temperature
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation vs. RMS
          on-state current
3
2
1
0
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
Fig.3 On-state characteristics
          (maximum values)
3
2
1
0
0 25 50
Fig.4 Surge peak on-state current vs.
          number of cycles.
0
5
10
15
20
1 10 100 1000
Number of cycles
Fig.5 Relative variation of gate trigger current